Cam actuation style is now standardised !
180° Angular Gripper
Series MHY2/MHW2
Cam Style Rack & Pinion Style
5-241
Resistance to dusty environments
Reduced opening sizes helps prevent
foreign substance from entering.

5-248
MHY   2
How to Order
Series MHY2
ø10, ø16, ø20, ø25
2
10mm
16mm
20mm
25mm
Action
—
S
Number of fingers
2 fingers
Bore size
10
16
20
25
D Double acting
Auto switch
Number of auto switches
2
1
— Without auto switch
16 2D M9NL S
180° Angular
Gripper
Cam Style
∗Refer to the table below for the applicable auto switches.
Applicable Auto Switches
∗Lead wire length: 0.5m·········– (Example) M9N
3m············L   (Example) M9NL
Note 1) Refer to "Auto Switch Specifications" on p.6-15
Symbol
M9NV
M9PV
M9BV
M9NWV
M9PWV
M9BWV
Electrical entry
Perpendicular In-line
M9N
M9P
M9B
M9NW
M9PW
M9BW
Type
Solid
state
Special
function
Load voltage
ACDC
24V
Wiring
(Output)
3 wire
(NPN)
3 wire
(PNP)
2 wire
3 wire
(NPN)
3 wire
(PNP)
2 wire
With
IndicatorElectrical